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The Mutual Insurance Act 1955 

PURSUANT to section 41, Mutual Insuranc~ Act 1955, a sy.nopsis 
of the business of the under-mentioned Insurance assocIatIOns 
as at 31 March 1971, based on statements deposited by those 
associations in the office of the Public Trustee, is hereby 
published: 

FARMERS' MlITUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION 
Assets 

Current assets 
Investments 
Fixed assets 

Liabilities 
Current liabilities 
Fixed liabilities 
Provision for unexpired risks 

Income 
Premium income 
Interest, etc. 
Other income 

Expenditure 
Losses 
Rebate to policy holders 
Reinsurance 
Other payments and expenses 

}Iliscellaneous Items 

$ 
250,572 
493,054 
243,118 

289,917 
20,000 

364,018 

762,165 
45,634 

227,046 
114,500 
68,797 

366,001 

Policies in force 
Value of premium note guarantees 

...... 130,110,614 
342,540 

TARANAKI FARMERS' MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION 
Assets 

Current assets 
Investments 
Fixed Assets 

Liabilities 
Current liabilities 
Provision for unexpired risks 
Fixed liabilities 

Income 
Premium income 
Interest, etc. 
Other income 

Expenditure 
Losses 
Rebates~Dairy companies, veterinary groups, 

and country halls ...... 
Reinsurance 
Other payments and expenses 

Miscellaneous Items 

14,127 
307,645 
62,162 

62,466 
56,890 

153,880 
31,735 

959 

57,551 

10,048 
18,428 
83,066 

Policies in force 43,172,535 
Value of premium note guarantees 158,970 
Dated at Wellington this 18th day of October 1971. 

J. M. FIELDER, Public Trustee. 

Revocation oj Declaration of Inf.ected Areas (Notice No. 135 
Ag. 60263) 

PURSUANT to regulation 7 of the Citrus Canker Regulations 
1952, the declarations as infected areas of those pieces of land 
described in notices Ag. 10509 to Ag. 10515 inclusive dated 
the 1 ~t and 2nd days of September 1969* are hereby revoked. 

Dated at New Plymouth this 10th day of August 1971. 
D. B. PARKER, 

Inspector under the Plants Act J 970. 
*Gazette, 23 October 1969, Vol. III, pp. 2082-84 

Indecent Publications Tribunal 

I, Eric Alderson Missen, of Wellington, Secretary for Justice, 
give notice that I have applied to the Indecent Publications 
Tribunal for a decision as to whether the magazine, Inter­
national Crime Detective, published by arrangement with Dell 
Publishing 00. Inc., New York, is 'indecent or not or for 
a decision as to its classification. 

E. A MISSEN, Secretary for Justice. 
(J. 18/45/30 (3)) 

Temporary Protection of Industry 

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been received 
for temporary protection, in terms of the Tariff and Develop­
ment Board Act 1961 and its amendments, for the following 
goods: 

Tariff Item Goods 
Ex 82.08.01 Hand-operated bread slicers. 

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of October 1971. 
J. A KEAN, Comptroller of CUstoms. 

Indecent Publications Tribunal 

I, Jack Alexander McLeod Kean, Comptroller of Customs, give 
notice that I have applied to the Indecent Publications. Tribunal 
for decisions as to whether the books described below are 
indecent or not, or for decisions as to their classifications. 

Titles: Health and Efficiency, August 1971, No. 844. 
Health and Efficiency, Vol. 2, No. 13. 
Health and Efficiency, Autumn Number, 1971. 

Publisher: Plant News (H. and E.) Ltd., 38 North Audley 
Street, London W.1. 

Title: The New Female Sexuality . 
Author: Manfred F. De Martino. 
Publisher: New English Library, London E.C. 1. 
Title: The Chartham Letters. 
Author: Robert Chartham, PH.D. 
Publisher: New English Library, London E.C. 1. 

Wholesalers' Licences Under the Sales Tax Act-Notice No. 1971/10 

PURSUANT to the Sales Tax Act 1932-33, licences to act as whole­
salers have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and 
licences to act as wholesalers have been surrendered or revoked 
as set out in Schedule II hereto. Further amendments to the list 
of Licensed Wholesalers are set out in Schedule III hereto. 

SCHEDULE I 

LICENCES GRANTED 

Licence Place at Which 
Business is 
Carried On 

Name of Licensee 

A.H.I. Operations Ltd. 
Including: 

AH.I. Distributors, A.H.I. 
Plastics 

Bond, W. H., and Co. 
Crown Crystal Glass 
Harvey, Alex, Engineering 

Co ... 
Harvey, Alex, Metal Con­

tainers 
Harvey, Alex, Sheetmetal 

Products 
Hygrade Packaging Co. 
Laminex Industries 
Martin Printing Co. 
N.Z. Glass Manufacturers 

Co ... 
Plastic Products Film Co. 
Plastic Products Moulding 

Co. and Precision En­
gineering Co. 

Auckland Anodisers Ltd. 
Bain, D. M., and Sons Ltd. 
Blaxall, N., Ltd. 
Carmicheal and Co. (N.Z.) Ltd. 

Operative 
From 

1/4/71 Christchurch 

Dunedin 
Ellerslie 
Hamilton 

Hastings 

Levin 

Mount Wellington 
Napier 
Onehunga 
Palmerston North 

Wellington 

1/9/71 Onehunga 
1/8/71 Christchurch 
1/9/71 Tawa 

1/10/70 Auckland 


