The Mutual Insurance Act 1955

PURSUANT to section 41, Mutual Insurance Act 1955, a synopsis of the business of the under-mentioned insurance associations as at 31 March 1971, based on statements deposited by those associations in the office of the Public Trustee, is hereby published:

FARMERS' M	UTUAL I	NSURANCI	E Associ	ATION	
Assets					\$
Current assets	*****				250,572
Investments				••	493,054
Fixed assets		*****	*****	*****	243,118
Liabilities					
Current liabilities		*****			289,917
Fixed liabilities		*****			20,000
Provision for unexp	oired ri	sks		*****	364,018
Income					
Premium income				******	762,165
Y toward -40					45,634
Other income		*****			<u> </u>
Expenditure					
Losses					227,046
Rebate to policy ho		******			114,500
Dainguranaa				******	68,797
Other payments and	 1 evnen				366,001
. • •	1 expen	J U J	,	******	200,001
Miscellaneous Items					
Policies in force			*****	130	0,110,614
Value of premium n	ote gua	rantees	•••••		342,540
TADANAKI FADMERS	e' Murr	TAT TRICTI	DANCE A	SSOCIA	LION

Taranaki Farmers' Mutual Insurance Association

Assets					
Current assets			*****	••	14,127
Investments	*****		*****		307,645
Fixed Assets			*****	•••••	62,162
Liabilities .					
Current liabilities	*****		*****	*****	62,466
Provision for une	xpired ri	sks	*****	*****	56,890
Fixed liabilities		******	*****	*****	
Income					
Premium income		******	*****	*****	153,880
Interest, etc.	****	*****	******	*****	31,735
Other income			*****	•	959
Expenditure					
Losses				*****	57,551
Rebates—Dairy co	ompanies	, vete	rinary gr	oups,	
and country halls	S				10,048
Reinsurance			*****	•••••	18,428
Other payments as	nd exper	ises			83,066
Miscellaneous Items					
Policies in force	*****	*****	******	4	43,172,535
Value of premium	note gua	rantee	s	*****	158,970
Dated at Wellington this 18th day of October 1971.					

Revocation of Declaration of Infected Areas (Notice No. 135 Ag. 60263)

Pursuant to regulation 7 of the Citrus Canker Regulations 1952, the declarations as infected areas of those pieces of land described in notices Ag. 10509 to Ag. 10515 inclusive dated the 1st and 2nd days of September 1969* are hereby revoked.

Dated at New Plymouth this 10th day of August 1971.

D. B. PARKER, Inspector under the Plants Act 1970.

J. M. FIELDER, Public Trustee.

*Gazette, 23 October 1969, Vol. III, pp. 2082-84

Indecent Publications Tribunal

I, Eric Alderson Missen, of Wellington, Secretary for Justice, give notice that I have applied to the Indecent Publications Tribunal for a decision as to whether the magazine, *International Crime Detective*, published by arrangement with Dell Publishing Co. Inc., New York, is indecent or not or for a decision as to its classification.

E. A. MISSEN, Secretary for Justice.

(J. 18/45/30 (3))

Temporary Protection of Industry

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been received for temporary protection, in terms of the Tariff and Develop-ment Board Act 1961 and its amendments, for the following goods:

Ex 82.08.01 Hand-operated bread slicers. Dated at Wellington this 21st day of October 1971.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Indecent Publications Tribunal

I, Jack Alexander McLeod Kean, Comptroller of Customs, give notice that I have applied to the Indecent Publications Tribunal for decisions as to whether the books described below are indecent or not, or for decisions as to their classifications.

Titles: Health and Efficiency, August 1971, No. 844.

Health and Efficiency, Vol. 2, No. 13.

Health and Efficiency, Autumn Number, 1971.

Publisher: Plant News (H. and E.) Ltd., 38 North Audley Street, London W.1.

Title: The New Female Sexuality. Author: Manfred F. De Martino. Publisher: New English Library, London E.C. 1.

Title: The Chartham Letters.

Author: Robert Chartham, Ph.D. Publisher: New English Library, London E.C. 1.

Wholesalers' Licences Under the Sales Tax Act—Notice No. 1971/10

Pursuant to the Sales Tax Act 1932-33, licences to act as wholesalers have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and licences to act as wholesalers have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedule II hereto. Further amendments to the list of Licensed Wholesalers are set out in Schedule III hereto.

SCHEDULE I

LICENICES GRANTED

LICENCES	GRANTED	
Name of Licensee	Licence Operative From	Place at Which Business is Carried On
.H.I. Operations Ltd	1/4/71	Christchurch
Including:		
A.H.I. Distributors, A.H.I.		
Plastics		Dunedin
Bond, W. H., and Co		Ellerslie
Crown Crystal Glass		Hamilton
Harvey, Alex, Engineering		
Co		Hastings
Harvey, Alex, Metal Con-		
tainers		Levin
Harvey, Alex, Sheetmetal		
Products		Mount Wellington
Hygrade Packaging Co		Napier
Laminex Industries		Onehunga
Martin Printing Co		Palmerston North
N.Z. Glass Manufacturers		
Co		Wellington
Plastic Products Film Co.		
Plastic Products Moulding		
Co. and Precision En-		
gineering Co.		
Laminex Industries Martin Printing Co N.Z. Glass Manufacturers Co Plastic Products Film Co. Plastic Products Moulding Co. and Precision En-		Onehunga Palmerston North

1/9/71 Onehunga

1/10/70 Auckland

Tawa

Christchurch

1/8/71

1/9/71

Auckland Anodisers Ltd.

Blaxall, N., Ltd.

Bain, D. M., and Sons Ltd.

Carmicheal and Co. (N.Z.) Ltd.